LI T R <> SR ¢ T SR &~ S

T e O
4 M s W N = O

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor
Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

FAN TR S, T % TR o % T N TR ' R ' T SR 8
9 o B WD N - O W W~

LA
~3

1
@

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34363

34363
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34363 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of April 30, 2020, for reference purposes only, pursuantto a minute

order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on August 2,
2016, by and between TOTUM CORP, a California corporation (“Consultant”), with a place
of business at 333 W. Broadway, Suite 208, Long Beach, California 90802, and the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
34363 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide as-needed public works
construction management and inspection services,; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement 10
extend the term to August 31, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-year
period,

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows.

1. Section 2 of the Agreement Is hereby amended to read as follows:

“2.  TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
August 31, 2016, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on August 31, 2021, unless sooner
terminated as provided in this Agreement, or uniess the services or the Project is
completed sooner.”

2, Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
coﬂtgined in Agreement No. 34363 are ratifisd and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.
i

1

e

ARW:bg A16-02089

01148057.docK g?/




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, gth Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

© O N G AN -

MR MO R RNN el el ek s ek sk ed ek b
w ~N O ;g b WON - O W oo W N O

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

TOTUM GORP a Cali ia-carporation

w0y LTI

Title (@5 | TE NN
2020 By A

Nam%l__*ﬂ»ﬁw ~d (OAAE
Title____2RaeX (Ve

“‘Consuliant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

%ﬂN 171 2020 By%}%ca ﬁ o
ity Manager
EXgCUTE PURSUAN
"City" TO SECTION 301 OF

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 843%5‘% Qﬁ%\? lai as to%orm on
June 12— 2020

CHARUES PARKIN, City Attorney

Z )
4 Deputy <2

ABW:bg A18-02058
01148057 .doox




